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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 4/26/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
4/19/2021
Total Receipts: 191 179 87
Feeder Cattle: 175(91.6%) 154(86.0%) 74(85.1%)
Slaughter Cattle: 12(6.3%) 15(8.4%) 8(9.2%)
Replacement Cattle: 4(2.1%) 10(5.6%) 5(5.7%)

Special Note: Todays receipts--191 hd.

Compared to last week : Feeder steers----steady to 1.00 higher and Feeder heifers----steady to 2.00 higher . Slaughter cows steady and bulls
1.00 lower. Todays receipts-191 hd. Supply included: 92% Feeder Cattle (25% Steers, 39% Heifers, 36% Bulls); 6% Slaughter Cattle (83%
Cows, 17% Bulls); 2% Replacement Cattle (50% Stock Cows, 50% Cow-Calf Pairs). Feeder cattle supply over600 Ibs was 22%.

FEEDER CATTLE

STEERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
1 355 355 180.00 180.00 Fancy
1 435 435 162.00 162.00
1 480 480 158.00 158.00
11 500-510 502 146.00-158.50 154.94
16 618-625 618 139.00-142.00 141.81
1 725 725 123.00 123.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
9 320-348 336 150.00-158.00 153.39
3 372 372 155.00 155.00
13 401-445 415 140.00-149.00 144.98
7 450-498 486 130.00-141.00 135.59
3 503-510 505 135.00-139.00 137.65
1 570 570 128.00 128.00
3 600-625 615 111.00-117.00 114.98
1 690 690 105.00 105.00

HEIFERS - Medium and Large 2-3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
9 308 308 133.00 133.00
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BULLS - Medium and Large 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head

[ERN
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Wt Range
335

300-315
433-447
408-435
480-485
508
580-585
608
667
725
765

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Premium White 65-75% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1

Wt Range
1450

Avg Wt
335
304
443
419
483
508
581
608
667
725
765

Avg Wt
1450

Price Range
148.00

172.50-182.00
158.00-161.00
171.00-172.00
151.00-158.00
150.50
134.00-141.00
125.00
125.00
114.00
113.00

Price Range
68.00

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
2
2

Wt Range
1320-1625

1250-1320

Avg Wt
1473
1285

Price Range
58.50

62.00-66.00

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
3
1

Wt Range
1085-1310

1055

Avg Wt
1163
1055

Price Range
39.00-51.00

53.50

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head
1

Wt Range
1010

Avg Wt
1010

BULLS - 1-2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range
1 1515
1 1845
REPLACEMENT CATTLE

Avg Wt
1515
1845

Price Range
19.00

Price Range
84.50

86.00

STOCK COWS - Small 1-2 (Per Head / Actual Wt)

Age
<2

Stage

0

Head

Wt Range
710

Avg Wt

Avg Price
148.00

179.54
158.84
171.58
154.52
150.50
136.07
125.00
125.00
114.00
113.00

Avg Price

Fancy

Fancy

Dressing

68.00

Avg Price

High

Dressing

58.50
64.05

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

45.70
53.50

Avg Price

Average
High

Dressing

19.00

Avg Price

Low

Dressing

84.50
86.00

Price Range
635.00

Average
High

Avg Price
635.00

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News

KY Dept of Ag Market News Mike Bell
Frankfort, KY | (502) 782-4139 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2213

Page 2 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/2213
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

US D Cattleman'’s Livestock - Bowling Green, KY
.'-'—";:;--__ AMS Livestock, Poultry, & Grain Market News
— Kentucky Dept of Ag Mrkt News Mon Apr 26, 2021

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

COW-CALF PAIRS - Medium and Large 1-2 w/ 150-300 Ibs calf (Per Family / Actual Wt)

Age Stage Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
5-8 0 1 1165 1165 1225.00 1225.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Explanatory Notes:

Stage (Cattle) - Represents pregnancy stage (O = open; Tl = 1st Trimester,1 to 3 months; T1-2 = 1st/2nd trimester, 1 to
6 months; T2 = 2nd Trimester,4 to 6 months; T2-3 = 2nd/3rd Trimester,4 to 9 months; T3 = 3rd Trimester,7 to 9
months; T1-3 = all trimesters, 1 to 9 months; E = Exposed; B = Bred)

Age - Numerical representation of age in years.
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